

Mr Jorens Liopa State Digital Agency

Letter on Acting Head of VASAB Secretariat

Dear Mr Jorens Liopa,

Based on paragraph 9 of the Rules of Operations of the VASAB Secretariat according to which the Deputy Head of VASAB Secretariat substitutes Head of VASAB Secretariat during his/her absence, as the chairing country of VASAB Committee on Spatial Planning and Development of the Baltic Sea Region (CSPD/BSR), Estonia proposes to appoint Egija Stapkevica as the Deputy Head of VASAB secretariat from 20th January 2025 works as an Acting Head of VASAB Secretariat. The salary should be paid according to the foreseen salary of the Head of VASAB Secretariat.

Our Ref: 16.01.2025 No 13-5/196-1

Further decisions on the Head of VASAB Secretariat will be addressed during the next VASAB CSPD/BSR meeting, foreseen in March 2025.

With best regards,

(signed digitally)

Erkki Keldo Minister of Economy and Industry

Tiit Oidjärv Head of Planning Policy

/*Copy to Egija Stapkevica

Iveta Grundmane

Helen Madison helen.madison@mkm.ee

Suur-Ameerika 1 / 10122 Tallinn / ESTONIA

Phone: +372 625 6342 / Fax: +372 631 3660 / E-mail: info@mkm.ee / http://www.mkm.ee